Express Mail No. EV 459 065 210 US

102866697

COVER SHEET

PATEN15 ONLY

Attorney Docket Number: 11183-004-999 (505421-999003)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ahad ariainal da

	Please rec	ord the attached original of	documents or co	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Jefferey Stavenhagen			Name:	MacroGenics, Inc.
Sujata Vijh				Materia Genter, Ing.
Christopher Rankin				
Sergey Gorlatov				
Ling Huang				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			Address:	1500 East Gude Drive Rockville, Maryland 20850-5307
3. Nature of conveyance:				
□ Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change	of Name	Country (if other than USA):	
Other				
Execution Date: July 29, 2004 and	July 30, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):			
If this document is being filed together	er with a new a	application, the execution	date of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/754,922			B. Patent No	o.(s)
	Ad	ditional numbers attached	? □ Yes 🗵	3 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Number of and paten	f applications ats involved:
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.	
			8. Deposit account number: 503013	
		DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and be document.	belief, the fore	going information is true	and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Margaret B. Brivanlou	40,922	MAT	B. P	October 15, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No.	Signature /		Date
				mber of pages including cover sheet: 3
•	Mail doguma	men en ba manamilad milita manusi	mad assume about to	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office 10754922 P.O. Box 1450 00000112 503013

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NYJD: 1543344.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JEFFREY STAVENHAGEN, residing at 19417 Treadway Road, Brookville, MD 20833, SUJATA	VIJH.
residing at 912-100 Orchard Ridge Drive, Gaithersburg, MD 20878 and CHRISTOPHER RANKIN, residing at 12656 Piedmont Tra	
Clarksburg, MD 20871, citizens of the United States, and SERGEY GORLATOV, residing at 8337 Cottage Hill Court, Gaithersb	urg, MD
20877, citizen of Russian Federation and LING HUANG, residing at 7107 Stratos Lane, Gaithersburg, MD 20879, citizen of People's	
of China, are the inventors of the invention in IDENTIFICATION AND ENGINEERING OF ANTIBODIES WITH VARI	ANT Fo
REGIONS AND METHODS OF USING SAME for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States	

	Which is executed on even date herewith or
\boxtimes	Which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 505421-999003 (filed under Pennie & Edmonds LLP Docket No. 11183-004-999)
\boxtimes	Which was filed on January 9, 2004, Application No. 10/754,922
	We hereby authorize and request our attorney, , of Jones Day, , to insert here in parentheses (Application number,
	filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

and WHEREAS, MACROGENICS, INC., a Delaware corporation having an office for the transaction of business at 1500 East Gude Drive, Rockville, Maryland 20850-5307, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

NYJD: 1531404.1

PATENT

REEL: 015905 FRAME: 0090

State of Maryland
County of Montgomery) SS.:
On July 39, 2004, before me. Flank and Public personally appeared JEFFREY STAVENHAGEN personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
Sough E. Panight Notary Public my commission expires 4/16/2006
State of Maryland
) SS.: County of Montgomery)
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal / Notac / Duble
Sough & Paris My commission expires 4/16/2006
State of Maryland) County of Montgomery SS.:
County of Montgomery 33.
On Joly 39, 2004, before me Tank F Parishetary Public personally appeared CHRISTOPHER RANKINg personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
South I. Lange My commission expires 4/14/2006
State of Maryland) SS.: County of Montgomery)
County of Portgonica y)
On July 39, 2004, before me Joseph F. Battan Notary Public personally appeared SERGEY GORLATON personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
Joseph & Panis My commission expires 4/14/2006
a Alamada d
State of Maryland) SS.:
County of Montgonery) SS.:
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal
notary Public My commission expires 4/16/2006
malan (. 1979988) - (.) (.6479161)/(.7) 8161/5 7//(0 /d 667 8

PATENT NYJD: 1531404.1

RECORDED: 10/15/2004 REEL: 015905 FRAME: 0091